TOWN & CO APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION T	UNTRY PL. O DEVELOP LAND	ANNING AND OR BU	ACT 199	FORM TP1
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fee £	PP9907	Borough Ret Registered N 41 Date Receve	COMPL No. 14 APR	1999
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY T PART To be completed by or on behalt ONE FEE (where applicable)			£ 94	
ONE FEE (where applicable) 1. APPLICANT (in block capitals) Name DR. S. GHAUR Address 247 WESTBOURN LONDON WII.	N E G80. A	ameGE CH ddress8.E LO	whom correspondence RALD HARVEY.R. IARTERED ARCHIT RIARWOOD ROAL INDON SW4 9PX L. 0171-720 6357	e should be sent
Tel. No. 0171 229 4813	Те	el. No	R	ef. <i>C</i> 3.536
PARTICULARS OF PROPOSAL (a) Full address or location of the land to which this application applies	- FOR WHICH PER 247 WE	RMISSION IS S	SOUGHT NE GROV	E, WII
(b)Site area	40 sa m			
(c) Give details of proposal indicating the purpose for which the land/buildings are to be used and including any change(s) of use.	MOVING A	FLOOR S	ENTRANCE STREET FR	- 507(15G
(d)State whether applicant owns or controls any adjoining land and if so, give its location.	ИО .			
(e) State whether the proposal involve RECEINE PRINCIPLE (S) NOTING SER EX HIEX string building (s) SE EN 2 APR 1999 APR 1999 Alterations	VICES F AO. ACK	of proposed by If "Yes" state of proposed by If residential donumber of dw proposed and	evelopment state	m
access to a highway po	ehicular No ehicular No ehicular edestrian YES	or building(s) proposed cha	ange of use (if more involved state gross use).	Hectares/n Strike out whichevis inapplicable

3. PARTICU	ILARS OF APPLICATIO	N		•
State wheth	ner this application is for:	State Yes or No	•	·
(i) Outline	planning permission	NO	determined at this stage.	the following which are not to be
(ii) Full plar	nning permission	YES	Siting Design Landscaping	 External appearance Means of access
or perm building without subject has bee	al of temporary permission ission for retention of or continuance of use complying with a condition to which planning permission or granted. Peration under Section 72 dustry)	NO		. Numbe
4. PARTICU	LARS OF PRESENT: AL	ND PREVIOL	JS USE OF BUILDING	S OR LAND
(i) Present (ii) If vacan	TOBTIYOR OBTET FAND use of buildings/land GAC I t the last previous use and I of use with relevant dates.	DEN	STAL SURGERY	
5. LIST ALL	DRAWINGS, CERTIFIC	CATES, DOC	CUMENTS, ETC; formit	ng part of this application

		State Yes or No		
develop			"Yes" complete PART THE See PART THREE for exem	
winning	e application include the and working of minerals	No	"Yes" complete PART FOU	JR of this form
	e proposed development the felling of any trees			indicate precise position on plan
	will surface water be disposed	i.	i MAIN.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	will foul sewage be dealt with	?	••••••	
(e) Matenai	s - Give details (unless the app Valls	lication is for out	line permission) of the colou <	ur and type of materials to be used for:
• •	Neans of enclosureMA			
	pply for (strike out whichev			
(a)	Planning permission to carry accompanying plans in accor	out the develop	ment described in this app	olication and the
· (b)	Planning permission to retain use of the land already institu	the building(s) uted as describe	or work(s) already constru ed in this application and a	ccompanying plans.
Signed	Coffancy	on behalf of	DR CHAURI	Date 8-4-99
If you are the C Certificate A. I CERIFICATE A *Strike out whichever is unapplicable.	ONLY owner of ALL the land at If otherwise see PART TWO of the Area Certificate under Section 66. No person other than the at the beginning of the policy None of the land to which the applicant has a land and the land to which the and land the land to which the and land to which the and land to which the and land the land to which the and land the land to which the land the land to which the land the land to which the land to which the land to which the land the land to which the land the l	the beginning of this form. of the Town & Cooperation as a derived of 20 days the application as given requisite polication was a feature of the application relates	the period 20 day before the country Planning Act 1990. In owner (a) of any part of the before the date of the accordance relates constitutes or forms a notice to every person other ant of any agricultural holds, viz:-	e land to which the application relates
less than 7 years.		Notice		
Signad				Data

HPC D4/1870

For definition of 'Owner'	see No	
PART TOWN ANTWO CERTIFIC	ND CO	UNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 JNDER SECTION 66 PP9907
LEASE READ T	HE NO	OTES FOR APPLICANTS BEFORE FILLING IN PART TWO.
rSee note (a) to Certificate	l he 1.	That that: I have/the applicants has* given the requisite notice to all persons, who 20 days before the date of accompanying application, were owners of any part offhe land to which the application relates, viz: Name of Owner NOTTING HILL METHODIST CHURCH Address Policy 9821, Lorsnow 21 2
Strike out	*2. *3.	None of the land to which the application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding or Lhave/the applicant has* given the requisite notice to every person other than myself/himself* who, 20 days before the date of the application, was a tenant of any agricultural holding any part of which was comprised in the land to which the application relates, viz: Name and Address of Tenant
hichever is napplicable		Date of service of Notice Signed James on behalf of bR. 5. CHASSA Date \$ 4-90
See note (a) Certificate	l her 1.	eby certify that: (i) I am/the applicant is* unable to issue a certificate in accordance with either paragraph (a) or paragraph (b) of Section 66 (1) of the Act, in respect of the accompanying application dated (ii) I have/the applicant has* given the requisite notice to the following persons who, 20 days before the date of the application, were owners of any part of the land, to which
)Insert description steps taken.)Insert name of cal newspaper reculating in the cality in which the nd is situated.)Insert date of iblication (which ust not be earlier an 20 days before	*2 .	Name of Owner
e application). trike out ichever is pplicable	*3 .	None of the land to which the application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding; or I have/the applicant has* been given the requisite notice to every person other than myself /himself* who, 20 days before the date of the application, was a tenant of any agricultural holding any part of which was comprised in the land to which the application relates, viz: Name and Address of Tenant
RTIFICATE D		Signed
Gee note (a) Certificate Insert description steps taken. Insert name of tal newspaper	1 nere	by certify that: (i) I am/the applicant is* unable to issue a certificate in accordance with Section 66 (1) (a) of the Act in respect of the accompanying application dated
culating in the cality in which the nd is situated. Insert date of blication (which ist not be earlier an 20 days before application).	*2. *3.	(ii) Notice of application as set out below has been published in the (b)
applicable		Name and Address of Tenant

Notice No.1

PP990

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1990

Notice under Section 66 of application for planning permission Planning (Listed Buildings & Conservation Areas) Act, 1990

Notice under Section 11, Part I, of application for Listed Building Consent/Conservation Area Con

247	(a)
AKE NOTICE that application is being made to The Royal Borough of Kensington and Ch	nelsea Council b
DR.S. CHAURI	(b)
for planning permission to	
CHANGE POSITION OF ENTRANCE DOOR.	
	(c)
f you should wish to make representations about the application, you should do so in writing the date of service of this notice, to the	ng, within 20 day
Planning Department,The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Council	(d)
Signed	3-4-99.
Notice No.2 TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1990 Notice under Section 66 of application for planning permission Planning (Listed Buildings & Conservation Areas) Act, 1990	100
Notice under Section 11, Part I, of application for Listed Building Consent/Conservatio	n Area Consen
Proposed development at	
<u> </u>	(a)
	neisea Councii (b)
TAKE NOTICE that application is being made to The Royal Borough of Kensington and Ch	
	(2)
TAKE NOTICE that application is being made to The Royal Borough of Kensington and Ch For planning permission to	
	(c)

NOTES

(d)

Signed -

on behalf of

(a) Insert áddress or location of proposed development.

Proposed development at

(b) Insert name of applicant.

(c) Insert description and address or location of proposed development.

Date __

PP990741



THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990



PART THREE: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR NON RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

					·	
1. For industrial development, describe the process to be carried on and of the end products, and the type of plant/machinery to be installed:	NJA.		•		•	
2. If the proposal forms part of a larger scheme for which permission is not at present sought, briefly describe the ultimate development:	N/A.					
3. If the proposal is related to an existing use on or near the site, please explain the relationship:	EXTG AS BEF	DENT ORE .	AL SURGE	6 7.	CONTINUE	ΞS
4.	Existing floor space lost (through demo or change of u	olition	Existing floorsp to be retained (if any)		Proposed addition	onal
(a) What is the total floor space of all the buildings to which the application relates?	NIL	m2	TZ (inc basen	m2	2114	m2
(b) What is the amount of industrial floor space included in the above figure?	NIC	m2	NIL	m2	יאור	m2
(c) What is the amount of office floor space?	NIL	m2	NIL	m2	NIL	m2
(d) What is the amount of floor space for retail trading?	NIL	m2	NIL	m2	NIL	m2
(e) What is the amount of floor space for storage?	NIL	m2	Ίο	m2	NIC	m2
(f) What is the amount of floor space for warehousing?	NIL	m2	NIL	m2	NN	m2
(g) Please specify the amount of floor space of any other uses.	NIL	m2	62	m2	NIL	m2
<u></u>	·		(T) (T)			

(Part Three continues overleaf)

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

PART THREE: SIDE TWO

5. How many staff will be employed on the site as a result of the proposed development? (a) full-time (b) part-time	} VARIES
6. State estimated vehicular traffic flow to the site during a normal working day: (a) Heavy Goods Vehicles (b) Other vehicles	> NN.
7. Describe parking / loading / unloading provision (also show location on plan unless you are reserving design for further approval).	NIL
8. State nature, volume and proposed means of disposal of any trade effluents or trade refuse:	AS EXTG
9. Please state here if hazardous substances in the quantities listed in Schedule 1 to the Planning (Hazardous Substances) Regulations (1992) will be kept on the land *:	70.

(* For further information on Schedule 1 of the Planning (Hazardous Substances) Regulations please consult with the Planning Information Office, 0171 361 2079 / 2977).

Signed: Thomas On behalf of: DR. S. GHAURI	Date: 8-4-99
--	--------------

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF



PP990741

M. J. FRENCH, FRICS, Dip. T. P. MRTP1, Cert TS Executive Director of Planning and Conservation

To be completed by applicant: Please find enclosed the following:-

Signed_

. Date



Department 705, The Town Hall, Hornton Street, London, W8 7NX



GERALD HARVEY , R.I.B.A. 8 BRIARWOOD ROAD Switchboard: 0171-937-5464 Extension: 2010 NO CNO-Direct Line: 0171-361-2010 Facsimile: 0171-361-3463 SW4 9PX APRIL 199 My reference:TP/ Your reference: Please ask for: BRIAN ROCH + GH/G.536 REGISTRATUS Dear Sir (Madam). Town and Country Planning Act. 1990 - Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) Order 1995 and (Application) Regulations 1988 **Town and Country Planning (Fees for Applications and Deemed Applications)** (Amendment) Regulations 1993 et seg THANK JOY FOR 1-refer to your Town Planning Application dated 8/4/99 for 247 WESTBOURNE GROVE

(RECEIVED 12/4/99) CONDON W.11. YOUR APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION BEEN REGISTERED. In Support of your application could you please supply me with the following information:-Photograph(s) of - PLEASE PROVIDE PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE STREET FRONTAGE Copies of & PROPERTIES ETTHER SIDE In the meantime your application will be registered; however, you are requested to note that the processing of the application will be delayed unless the requested information is received within 14 days of the date of this letter. Yours faithfully. B.G. Roche Executive Director of Planning and Conservation PLEASE RETURN TEAR OFF SLIP BELOW WITH INFORMATION REQUIRED REF: TP/ N/APP/END BR ATT/PM GROVE 1 WESTBONKNE

Gerald Harvey, Architect

Chartered Architect RIBA, 8 Brianwood Road, London SW4 9PX, Tel (0171) 720 6357, Fax: (0171) 622 0866

HDC

10

Planning and Conservation Department Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea The Town Hall

Hornton Street

London W8 7NX



8th March 1999

Ref: GH/G.536

Dear Sirs

247 WESTBOURNE GROVE SURGERY RECONSTRUCTION

Further to the meeting of the undersigned with Mr Simon Plowman on $23^{\rm rd}$ March, our Application for Permission to move the Entrance Door of the Surgery is enclosed herewith.

RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES

1 2 APR 1999

ARB

FWD CON

FEES

It will be noted that no other significant works are proposed affecting the exterior. Minor improvements to the signage are understood not to require Permission.

In view of the uncontroversial nature of the work, as agreed by your officer, the Applicant intends to commence the work shortly and it is possible that retrospective permission will be required!

Yours faithfully

0

Dr S Ghauri

Gardi Harvy, Architect

9

REF. TP/ N/APP/END.	BR			ATT/PM
Address		vd e. s	TRULLNE	でより / 年
	(01	5 p e - 12		CO H
		find enclosed the signed	The same of the sa	- Part Table (1997年) Part Table (1997年) Table (1997年) 2007年)
14 4 12	-79/	Dete		D4/2239



Therefore by a symbological and a second

ŧ





North Company of the State of